Town of Groveland



## TO HONOR JACK & TRESSA CALLAGHAN

*Be it resolved* on this day, November 30, 2015, the Groveland Board of Selectmen would like to join with all residents of the Town of Groveland in honoring Edward "Jack" & Tressa Callaghan to thank them for their dedication and many years of service to the Town of Groveland.

Jack and Tressa's volunteerism and dedication to the boat ramp is true testament to how much they cared about the town and the boating community. They were solely responsible for the maintenance and upkeep of the area, docks, moorings, and ramp. They were instrumental in adding twenty additional moorings and repairing the ramp so it may be used and enjoyed by many. Without their countless hours of volunteering, our boaters would not have had any place to utilize.

On behalf of the citizens of the Town of Groveland, We, the members of the Board of Selectmen, extend our sincerest best wishes to you both and your son Glenn. Your dedication to the Town will never be forgotten. Therefore, we hereby give to you, the Community's Heartfelt Thanks and Best Wishes for all you've done for the Town of Groveland.

BOARD OF SELECTMENDated: November 30, 2015William F. Dunn, ChairmanDaniel J. MacDonald

Edward H. Watson, Vice Chairman

Michael N. Wood

Joseph R. D'Amore